OP \$515.00 88481683

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM615057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heritage Food Service Group, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parts Town, LLC		
Street Address:	1200 Greenbriar Dr.		
City:	Addison		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60101		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88481683	STOCKED & READY
Serial Number:	88481677	STOCKSYNC
Serial Number:	88481673	WHEREVER THE REPAIR TAKES YOU
Serial Number:	88481666	RESEARCH. VERIFY. BUY.
Serial Number:	88481662	SIMPLE FIX
Serial Number:	88481654	MY EQUIPMENT360
Registration Number:	4918621	
Registration Number:	4965126	H HERITAGE SERVICE GROUP
Registration Number:	4923367	H HERITAGE PARTS
Registration Number:	5147005	EVERY PART A HERO
Registration Number:	5147006	H HERITAGE FOODSERVICE GROUP
Registration Number:	5555971	RIGHT PART. RIGHT TIME. EVERY TIME.
Registration Number:	4924478	WE EXTEND THE OEM'S SERVICE AND BRAND RE
Registration Number:	4924477	EVERY PART A HERO
Registration Number:	4924475	H HERITAGE FOODSERVICE GROUP
Registration Number:	4929228	RIGHT PART, RIGHT TIME, EVERY TIME
Registration Number:	5024251	EVERY PART A HERO
Registration Number:	5710348	H EXPERT ID360
Registration Number:	5710349	ADVANCING PARTS IDENTIFICATION
		TRADEMARK

900586212 REEL: 007137 FRAME: 0755

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5710347	H EXPERT ID360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082584258

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082575035

Email: jrodriguez@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia L. Schulz - Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 2: Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107095-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia L. Schulz
SIGNATURE:	/tschulz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020

Total Attachments: 15

source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page1.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page2.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page3.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page4.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page5.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page6.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page7.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page8.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page10.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page11.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page12.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page12.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page13.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page13.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page14.tif source=Recordable Trademark Assignment - Heritage Foodservice to Parts Town#page15.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective and entered into on this 15th day of December, 2020, by and between Heritage Food Service Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Parts Town, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of certain trademarks, including those applications and registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, including any registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill and that portion of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and all rights of enforcement and recovery for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks, all common law rights therein, all worldwide rights to register and apply for registration thereof, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign countries, now or hereafter in effect, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and all rights of enforcement and recovery for past, present or future infringements or unauthorized uses of the Marks. With respect to any intent-to-use trademark applications identified on Schedule A hereto, the transfer of such applications accompanies the transfer of Assignor's business, or that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing.

The Assignor will provide information, sign documents, and perform other acts reasonably necessary in order to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, convey to Assignee all rights in the Marks, and perfect and/or enforce the ownership by Assignee of the right, title, and interest conveyed by this Assignment.

This Agreement may be executed in counterpart copies and receipt by facsimile transmission of executed copies will be legally binding.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties hereto have, through their duly authorized representatives, executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

Heritage Food Service Group, LLC

By:
Name: Lori A. Sherwood

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Parts Town, LLC

By:______Name: Lori A. Sherwood Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

Schedule of Trademarks

Country	Mark	App. No.	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
United States of America	STOCKED & READY	88/481683		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	STOCKSYNC	88/481677		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 37

Country	Mark	App. No.	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
				Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	WHEREVER THE REPAIR TAKES YOU	88/481673		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
				Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage

Country	Mark	Арр. №.	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
United States of America	RESEARCH. VERIFY. BUY.	88/481666		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	SIMPLE FIX	88/481662		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39

Country	Mark	App. No.	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
				Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	MY EQUIPMENT360	88/481654		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
				Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
				Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.

Country	Mark	Арр. №.	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
Canada	RESEARCH. VERIFY. BUY.	1973320		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
Canada	WHEREVER THE REPAIR TAKES YOU	1973317		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39

Country	Mark	Арр. №.	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
				Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
Canada	STOCKSYNC	1973316		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
Canada	STOCKED & READY	1973319		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.

Country	Mark	App. No.	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
				Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
Canada	MY EQUIPMENT360	1973318		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
Canada	SIMPLE FIX	1973315		Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.

Country	Mark	App. No.	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
				Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (HELIX)	86/126025	4918621	Class 35 Online retail store services in the fields of commercial food service equipment, food retail industry products in the nature of equipment, structural and replacement parts for equipment and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage equipment; online wholesale store services in the fields of commercial food service equipment, food retail industry products in the nature of equipment and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage equipment; distributorship of OEM parts in the fields of commercial food service equipment, food retail industry products in the nature of equipment, structural and replacement parts for equipment and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage equipment.
Canada	WE EXTEND THE OEM'S SERVICE AND BRAND REACH BEYOND ITS AUTHORIZED NETWORK OF SERVICE PROVIDERS.	1674693	TMA1027698	Class SERVICES: (Int. Classes 35 and 37) (1) Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage; online ordering services in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage; Wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage. (2) Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus in the fields of commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage. (3) Distribution of OEM parts in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage.
United States of America	H HERITAGE SERVICE GROUP (AND DESIGN)	86/259302	4965126	Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.

Country	Mark	App. No.	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
United States of America	H HERITAGE PARTS (AND DESIGN)	86/259314	4923367	Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; Wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	EVERY PART A HERO	86/273296	5147005	Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; Wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.

Country	Mark	Арр. №	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
United States of America	H HERITAGE FOODSERVICE GROUP (AND DESIGN)	86/273309	5147006	Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; Wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	RIGHT PART. RIGHT TIME. EVERY TIME.	86/273327	5555971	Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; Wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
Canada	H HERITAGE PARTS CANADA (AND DESIGN) (COLOR)	1691148	TMA978846	Class 35 (1) Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage; online ordering services in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage; Wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage. (2) Distribution of OEM parts in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage.
Canada	H HERITAGE FOODSERVICE	1691147	TMA978840	Int. Classes 35 and 37

Country	Mark	App. No.	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
	CANADA (AND DESIGN) (COLOR)			(1) Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage; online ordering services in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage; Wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage. (2) Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage. (3) Distribution of OEM parts in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry products and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage.
United States of America	WE EXTEND THE OEM'S SERVICE AND BRAND REACH BEYOND ITS AUTHORIZED NETWORK OF SERVICE PROVIDERS.	86/978294	4924478	Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	EVERY PART A HERO	86/978293	4924477	Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	H HERITAGE FOODSERVICE GROUP (AND DESIGN)	86/978291	4924475	Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39 Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	RIGHT PART, RIGHT TIME, EVERY TIME	86/978324	4929228	Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries. Class 39

Country	Mark	App. No.	Registration No.	Goods/Services List
				Distribution services, namely, delivery of original equipment manufacturer parts used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	EVERY PART A HERO	86/979709	5024251	Class 37 Repair, servicing, maintenance and installation of machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	H EXPERT ID360 (AND DESIGN) (HORIZONTAL)	87/347527	5710348	Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; Wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	ADVANCING PARTS IDENTIFICATION	87/347551	5710349	Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; Wholesale store services, online wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.
United States of America	H EXPERT ID360 (AND DESIGN) (STACKED)	87/347504	5710347	Class 35 Retail store services, online retail store services and telephone call center retail store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; online ordering services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries; Wholesale store services, online

Country Mark	App. No. Registration No.	Goods/Services List
		wholesale store services and telephone call center wholesale store services featuring machines and apparatus used in the fields of commercial food service, food retail industry and commercial food refrigeration, cooking and storage industries.

RECORDED: 12/17/2020